### 504995981 07/10/2018

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5042729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUPULSE, INC.	03/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUPULSECV, INC.
Street Address:	5734 TRINITY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27607

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9592328
Patent Number:	9265871

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)359-9689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MNavarro@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130064-8001.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. NAVARRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Navarro/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NAME\_CHANGE\_NuPulseCV#page1.tif source=NAME\_CHANGE\_NuPulseCV#page2.tif

PATENT 504995981 REEL: 046515 FRAME: 0284

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUPULSE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUPULSE INC." TO "NUPULSECV, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

4858013 8100 SR# 20182656204

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202504628 Date: 04-12-18

PATENT REEL: 046515 FRAME: 0285 State of Delawate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 03/27/2015 FILED 03:44 PM 03/27/2015 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 150425920 - 4858013 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SEV OF THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NUPULSE INC.

NUPULSE INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is NuPulse Inc.

SECOND: The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article First:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is NuPulseCV, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: This amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this  $\underline{23}$  day of March, 2015.

Douglas Alischuler

Chief Executive Officer

WEST\255612500.1

**RECORDED: 07/10/2018**